

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14061/2025

M/s Aaryan Associates

-----Petitioner

Versus

State Of Rajasthan and ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sandeep Singh Shekhawat
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Priyam Agarwal
		Ms. Tanvish Pant for
		Mr. Vigyan Shah, AAG

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SHUBHA MEHTA

Order

20/11/2025

On the joint request, this writ petition be tagged with the bunch of writ petitions lead case being D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14062/2025, and it has been prayed by counsel for petitioner, interim order as passed in other connected writ petitions, may also be passed in this petition.

In that view of the matter, let this petition be tagged with D.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14062/2025, and other petitions already tagged.

In the meanwhile, respondents are restrained from recovering the amount for the period during which mining operations remained stopped on account of reasons not attributed to the petitioner.

Liberty is granted to the respondents for filing application for vacation/modification of this order.

(SHUBHA MEHTA),J

(SUDESH BANSAL),J